503637076 01/06/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3683708

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
STARDREAM STUDIOS	S		07/18/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	TROPIC	TROPICAL LIGHTS INC.			
Street Address:	2269 S.	2269 S. UNIVERSITY DR.			
Internal Address:	#336	#336			
City:	DAVIE	DAVIE			
State/Country:	FLORID	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33324				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	8	256935			
	ΔΑΤΑ				
using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided, j 2 2 #	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be ayy@tropicallights.com ROPICAL LIGHTS INC., JAY CUI 269 S. UNIVERSITY DR. 336 DAVIE, FLORIDA 33324	e sent via US Mail.		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided, j 2 2 #	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ayy@tropicallights.com ROPICAL LIGHTS INC., JAY CUI 269 S. UNIVERSITY DR. 336 DAVIE, FLORIDA 33324	e sent via US Mail.		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided, j 2 2 #	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ayy@tropicallights.com ROPICAL LIGHTS INC., JAY CUI 269 S. UNIVERSITY DR. 336 DAVIE, FLORIDA 33324 JAY CULLIMORE /Jay Cullimore/	e sent via US Mail.		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided, j 2 2 #	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ayy@tropicallights.com ayy@tropicallights.com ROPICAL LIGHTS INC., JAY CUI 269 S. UNIVERSITY DR. 336 DAVIE, FLORIDA 33324 JAY CULLIMORE /Jay Cullimore/ 01/06/2016	e sent via US Mail.		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	provided, j 2 2 #	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ayy@tropicallights.com ayy@tropicallights.com ROPICAL LIGHTS INC., JAY CUI 269 S. UNIVERSITY DR. 336 DAVIE, FLORIDA 33324 JAY CULLIMORE /Jay Cullimore/ 01/06/2016	e sent via US Mail.		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	provided, j 2 2 #	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ayy@tropicallights.com ayy@tropicallights.com ROPICAL LIGHTS INC., JAY CUI 269 S. UNIVERSITY DR. 336 DAVIE, FLORIDA 33324 JAY CULLIMORE /Jay Cullimore/ 01/06/2016	e sent via US Mail.		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Jay#page1.tif	provided, j 2 2 #	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ayy@tropicallights.com ayy@tropicallights.com ROPICAL LIGHTS INC., JAY CUI 269 S. UNIVERSITY DR. 336 DAVIE, FLORIDA 33324 JAY CULLIMORE /Jay Cullimore/ 01/06/2016	e sent via US Mail.		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Jay#page1.tif source=Jay#page2.tif	provided, j 2 2 #	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ayy@tropicallights.com ayy@tropicallights.com ROPICAL LIGHTS INC., JAY CUI 269 S. UNIVERSITY DR. 336 DAVIE, FLORIDA 33324 JAY CULLIMORE /Jay Cullimore/ 01/06/2016	e sent via US Mail.		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Jay#page1.tif	provided, j 2 2 #	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ayy@tropicallights.com ayy@tropicallights.com ROPICAL LIGHTS INC., JAY CUI 269 S. UNIVERSITY DR. 336 DAVIE, FLORIDA 33324 JAY CULLIMORE /Jay Cullimore/ 01/06/2016	e sent via US Mail.		

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (Short-form)

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("IP Assignment"), dated as of July 18, 2015, is made by STAR DREAM STUDIOS, INC. ("Assignor"), a Florida Corporation, located at 2269 S. University Drive, Suite 336, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33024, in favor of TROPICAL LIGHTS, INC. ("Assignee"), a Florida Corporation, located at 2269 S. University Drive, Suite 336, Fort

WHEREAS, under the terms of this IP Assignment Agreement, Assignor has conveyed, transferred and assigned to Assignee, among other assets, certain intellectual property of Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this IP Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignce, and Assignce hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Assigned IP"):

(a) the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and renewals thereof (the "Patents");

(b) the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 2 hereto and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks;

(c) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;

(d) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and

(e) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Scanned by CamScanner

2. <u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this IP Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, upon Assignee's reasonable request, and at Assignee's sole cost and expense. Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence or perfect the assignment of the Assigned IP to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This IP Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this IP Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this IP Assignment.

4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This IP Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

5. Governing Law. This IP Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this IP Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Florida, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Florida or any other jurisdiction).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this IP Assignment as of the date first above written.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED: NAME OF ASSIGNOR NAME OF ASSIGNEE By By: Curronfe Culli mons Name: Name: PRIDENT Title: Title: Address for Notices: STARDREAM STUDIOS TROPICAL LIGHTS FUL #334 2269 S. UNIVERSITY DP. 2269 S. UNIVERSITY De. #334 DAVIE, FL 33342 DAVIE, FL 33324

NOTARY FORM

STATE OF FOOLIDO)

Algorie Algories Algories a Notary Public, do hereby certify that on this 20 and a notary Public, do hereby certify that on this 20 and a notary Public, do hereby certify that on this 20 and 20 and

Notary Public, State of FCORECTO		VALEMIE SAJOUS Notary Public, State of Florida Commissions EE 180495 My comm. expires Mar. 18, 2016
Name, Typed or Printed: VALE 215 - SACOU	2	
My Commission Expires: 21816	•	

SCHEDULES ENCLOSED

Schedule 1

ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Schedule 2

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

1.1.1

Scanned by CamScanner

Schedule 1

ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

United States Patent Cullimore, et al. 8,256,935 September 4, 2012

Simulated electronic flame apparatus and method

Abstract

An apparatus and method for creating electronically simulated flames is disclosed. The apparatus includes features to allow for remote control of multiple electronic flame apparatuses with hand held transmitters and/or computer control with the use of a transceiver. The apparatus can employ incandescent and LED type bulbs or lamps to create a variety of color and brightness conditions. An Internet-based portal is also disclosed to allow for remote access by authorized users.

Inventors: Cullimore; Jay N. (Oakland, MI), Kovarik; Susan (Davie, FL) Family ID: 46726401 Appl. No.: 12/534,207 Filed: August 3, 2009

Current U.S. Class: Current CPC Class: Current International Class: Field of Search: **362/392**; 362/276; 362/802 F21S 6/001 (20130101) F21V 35/00 (20060101); F21L 19/00 (20060101)

;362/569,396,276,810,392

Scanned by CamScanner

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TROPICAL LIGHTS

Word Mark	TROPICAL LIGHTS
Goods and Services	IC 004. US 001 006 015. G & S: Waxes and oils for lamp and candle fuels, namely, oil-based candle and lamp fuels, paraffin-wax-based candle and lamp fuel oil, fragranced and colored candle and lamp fuel oil, lamp fuel, lamp oil and torch fuel; candle torches, candles and oil candles. FIRST USE: 20000807. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20000807
Standard Characters Claimed	
Mark Drawing Code	(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK
Serial Number	85264294
Filing Date	March 11, 2011
Current Basis	1A
Original Filing Basis	1A
Published for Opposition	July 26, 2011
Registration Number	4038476
Registration Date	October 11, 2011
Owner	(REGISTRANT) Star Dream Studios CORPORATION FLORIDA 2269 South University Drive, Unit 336 Ft. Lauderdale FLORIDA 33324
Attorney of Record	Mark D. Lorusso
Type of Mark Register	US TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL
Live/Dead Indicator	LIVE

Scanner to GROED 301/66/2016